HELP US TO HELP YOU.....

The Dinghy Park Management Committee are constantly seeking ways in which to improve this area, for the benefit and enjoyment of all. Hence we are gathering basic information from all persons who site a boat on the Dinghy Park. By doing this, we will build up a register of information, which we can then use to contact the owner, in the event of any problem i.e. storm or flood damage something which we have not been able to do in the past. A corresponding sticker will then be provided to you, to attach to the boat as a point of reference.

Therefore please help us by completing the information below and returning this form to the Parish Office (01263 741106) (or the Carnser Car Park Attendants Hut between 1st April & 31st October only).

Use of the Dinghy Park remains free, and your continued co-operation is greatly appreciated.

	Owners Name:		
	Address:		
	Contact Telephone Number:		_
	(Home & Mobile)		
	Name of Boat and make:		
	Email:		_
	Colour & Description:		
I do have my own insurance as per Regulation no. 1: Yes No Blakeney Sailing Club will keep a watching brief as well as the Blakeney Parish Council Joint Dinghy Park Committee and will report any problems to the Parish Council. Please return this completed form to the Parish Office, Langham Road, Blakeney, Nr Holt, Norfolk, NR25 7PG or they can be posted in the Carnser Car Park Attendants Hut.			
The	e Dinghy Park Area remains a Pay & Displ	ay area and is monitored by the Attenda	nts.
	•	it Holders Only Area' sticker or Holders Only Area' sticker	
	Many thanks for your co-operation	<u>1</u> - clerk@blakeneyparishcouncil.co.uk	

General Data Protection Regulation: The Council's Privacy Statements can be viewed on the Parish Council website www.blakeneyparishcouncil.co.uk